Case: 2:18-md-02846-EAS-KAJ Doc #: 702 Filed: 03/07/23 Page: 1 of 2 PAGEID #: 8260

NGRV NIGH GOLDENBERG RASO & VAUGHN

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO EASTERN DIVISION

IN RE: DAVOL, INC./C.R. BARD, INC., POLYPROPYLENE HERNIA MESH PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

Case No. 2:18-md-2846

JUDGE EDMUND A. SARGUS, JR. Magistrate Judge Kimberly A. Jolson

This document relates to: ALL ACTIONS.

CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 41

On March 7, 2023, a Case Management Conference was held in this multidistrict litigation. This order memorializes developments in the third and fourth bellwether cases, Case No. 18-cv-1022, *Stinson v. Davol, Inc. et al.*, and Case No. 18-cv-1440, *Bryan v. C.R. Bard, Inc., et al.*

Plaintiff Aaron Stinson is to file his response to Defendants' Motion to Quash (Case No. 18-cv-1022, ECF No. 221) by March 17, 2023. Defendants are to file their reply by March 24, 2023.

The deadline in Section V.A.1 of Case Management Order No. 37-B for motions *in limine* based on new discovery is hereby moved to March 21, 2023. The parties shall confer and submit to the Court by 5:00 P.M. on March 10, 2023, a proposed schedule for motions *in limine* based on new discovery conducted after March 21, 2023. Any such motion *in limine* must include a paragraph confirming that the information was not available to the parties prior to the March 21 deadline. The parties shall also submit to the Court by 5:00 P.M. on March 10, 2023 a proposed schedule for designations for depositions taken pursuant to new discovery.

When Plaintiff Aaron Stinson receives an update regarding his condition and potential upcoming medical procedures, Plaintiff's counsel shall inform Defendants and reach out to the

Court to schedule a status conference. Plaintiff's counsel shall also update Defendants regarding Plaintiff Jacob Bryan's medical condition and potential upcoming procedures.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

| <u>3/7/2023</u> | s/Edmund A. Sargus, Jr. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| DATE | EDMUND A. SARGUS, JR. |
| | UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE |